
• OUT OF BOUNDS:  Defined by White Stakes or Lines, and/
or inside edge of roadways or perimeter fence adjoining hole 
played.

• RED PENALTY AREAS:  Defined by Red Stakes
and Lines.

• LOCAL RULES:  Free Relief from Concrete Cart Paths 
only.

• Alternative to Stroke and Distance for Lost Ball or Ball Out 
of Bounds.

• IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Sprinkler Heads /Drain 
Covers) Close to Putting Greens:  Allow relief from 
Sprinkler Heads that are in the line of play, within two club-
lengths of the green and within two club-lengths of the ball.

GREY OAKS COUNTRY CLUB
2400 Grey Oaks Drive N., Naples, FL 34105

Golf Shop: (239) 262-3741   Club: (239) 262-5550
www.greyoakscc.com

RULES OF GOLF GOVERN ALL PLAY

COURSE RATINGS: STROKE/SLOPE
MEN WOMEN

74.8/143
72.8/139
70.4/131
69.1/127
67.5/125
66.0/121
64.4/117
62.0/110

I
II
III

III/IV
IV

IV/V
V
VI

75.9/137
74.2/134
72.7/130
71.2/126
69.5/122
65.6/114

PINE



Men’s Handicap

Ladies’ Handicap

Par

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Tot Hcp Net

5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 36 72

5 17 1 9 11 13 15 7 3 6 12 18 10 2 14 4 16 8

15 7 11 1 9 17 5 13 3 6 14 8 16 2 12 10 18 4

535 205 524 417 399 175 433 428 434 3550 440 543 226 401 416 429 378 160 577 3570 7120

504 191 508 391 382 158 423 373 402 3332 420 511 201 370 390 401 354 143 561 3351 6683

475 175 475 361 357 140 370 333 380 3066 385 448 182 350 358 369 313 125 544 3074 6140

444 155 450 326 322 117 322 297 343 2776 350 406 174 341 329 337 269 100 482 2788 5564

415 136 409 272 279 106 284 265 319 2485 320 366 116 313 300 311 259 90 431 2506 4991

348 94 340 215 237 84 252 229 290 2089 270 346 108 255 262 271 239 81 368 2200 4289

I

II

III

IV

V

VI

HCP

HOLE

I

II

III

IV

V

VI


