## RULES OF GOLF GOVERN ALL PLAY

- OUT OF BOUNDS: Defined by White Stakes or Lines, and/ or inside edge of roadways or perimeter fence adjoining hole played.
- RED PENALTY AREAS: Defined by Red Stakes and Lines.
- LOCAL RULES: Free Relief from Concrete Cart Paths only.
- Alternative to Stroke and Distance for Lost Ball or Ball Out of Bounds.
- IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Sprinkler Heads /Drain Covers) Close to Putting Greens: Allow relief from Sprinkler Heads that are in the line of play, within two clublengths of the green and within two club-lengths of the ball.

## COURSE RATINGS: STROKE/SLOPE

	IVIEIN	WONEN	
I	74.8/143		
II	72.8/139		
III	70.4/131	75.9/137	
III/IV	69.1/127	74.2/134	
IV	67.5/125	72.7/130	
IV/V	66.0/121	71.2/126	
V	64.4/117	69.5/122	
VI	62.0/110	65.6/114	
CDE	VOARSC	MINTDV CLUD	
GKE	I UANS CO	DUNTRY CLUB	

2400 Grey Oaks Drive N., Naples, FL 34105 Golf Shop: (239) 262-3741 | Club: (239) 262-5550 www.greyoakscc.com





PINE

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Out HOLE 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 In Tot Hop N I 535 205 524 417 399 175 433 428 434 3550 I 440 543 226 401 416 429 378 160 577 3570 7120 III 504 191 508 391 382 158 423 373 402 3332 II 420 511 201 370 390 401 354 143 561 3351 6683 III 475 175 475 361 357 140 370 333 380 3066 III 385 448 182 350 358 369 313 125 544 30746140 IV 444 155 450 326 322 117 322 297 343 2776 IV 350 406 174 341 329 337 269 100 482 2788 5564 IV 415 136 409 272 279 106 284 265 319 2485 V 320 366 116 313 300 311 259 90 431 2506 4991 VI 348 94 340 215 237 84 252 229 290 2089 VI 270 346 108 255 262 271 239 81 368 2200 4289 Men's Handicap 15 7 11 1 9 17 5 13 3 HCP 6 14 8 16 2 12 10 18 4																									
III	HOLE	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	Out	HOLE	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	In	Tot	Нср	Net
III 475 175 475 361 357 140 370 333 380 3066 III 385 448 182 350 358 369 313 125 544 3074 6140  IV 444 155 450 326 322 117 322 297 343 2776 IV 350 406 174 341 329 337 269 100 482 2788 5564  V 415 136 409 272 279 106 284 265 319 2485 V 320 366 116 313 300 311 259 90 431 2506 4991  VI 348 94 340 215 237 84 252 229 290 2089 VI 270 346 108 255 262 271 239 81 368 2200 4289  Men's Handicap 15 7 11 1 9 17 5 13 3 HCP 6 14 8 16 2 12 10 18 4	I	535	205	524	417	399	175	433	428	434	3550	I	440	543	226	401	416	429	378	160	577	3570	7120		
IV 444 155 450 326 322 117 322 297 343 2776 IV 350 406 174 341 329 337 269 100 482 2788 5564 V 415 136 409 272 279 106 284 265 319 2485 V 320 366 116 313 300 311 259 90 431 2506 4991 VI 348 94 340 215 237 84 252 229 290 2089 VI 270 346 108 255 262 271 239 81 368 2200 4289 Men's Handicap 15 7 11 1 9 17 5 13 3 HCP 6 14 8 16 2 12 10 18 4	II	504	191	508	391	382	158	423	373	402	3332	II	420	511	201	370	390	401	354	143	561	3351	6683		
V 415 136 409 272 279 106 284 265 319 2485 V 320 366 116 313 300 311 259 90 431 2506 4991  VI 348 94 340 215 237 84 252 229 290 2089 VI 270 346 108 255 262 271 239 81 368 2200 4289  Men's Handicap 15 7 11 1 9 17 5 13 3 HCP 6 14 8 16 2 12 10 18 4	III	475	175	475	361	357	140	370	333	380	3066	III	385	448	182	350	358	369	313	125	544	3074	6140		
VI 348 94 340 215 237 84 252 229 290 2089 VI 270 346 108 255 262 271 239 81 368 2200 4289  Men's Handicap 15 7 11 1 9 17 5 13 3 HCP 6 14 8 16 2 12 10 18 4	IV	444	155	450	326	322	117	322	297	343	2776	IV	350	406	174	341	329	337	269	100	482	2788	5564		
Men's Handicap 15 7 11 1 9 17 5 13 3 HCP 6 14 8 16 2 12 10 18 4	V	415	136	409	272	279	106	284	265	319	2485	V	320	366	116	313	300	311	259	90	431	2506	4991		
	VI	348	94	340	215	237	84	252	229	290	2089	VI	270	346	108	255	262	271	239	81	368	2200	4289		
Par 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 36 72	Men's Handicap	15	7	11	1	9	17	5	13	3		НСР	6	14	8	16	2	12	10	18	4				
Par 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72																									
Par 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 5 36 72																									
Par 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72																									
Par 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72																									
Par 5 3 5 4 4 3 4 4 36 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 36 72																									
	Par	5	3	5	4	4	3	4	4	4	36		4	5	3	4	4	4	4	3	5	36	72		
Ladies' Handicap 5 17 1 9 11 13 15 7 3 6 12 18 10 2 14 4 16 8	T = 3:==2 TT== 3:.		17	1	0	11	12	1.5	7	2			6	12	10	10	2	1.4	4	1.6	0				
Ladies' Handicap       5       17       1       9       11       13       15       7       3       6       12       18       10       2       14       4       16       8       10	Ladies' Handicap	)	1/	1	9	11	13	15	/	3			6	12	18	10	2	14	4	16	8				